RESOLUTION NO.
----------------

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE 53<sup>rd</sup> AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2024-122 TO APPROPRIATE \$698,000 FOR THE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENTS IN THE AREA BOUND BY CLINTON, TEILMAN, UNIVERSITY AND WEST AVENUES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2024-122 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

<u>698,000</u>

TO: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES Water Enterprise

\$ 698,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Water Enterprise

Revenues:

Account String: 4000-4001-4110-761-430101-41-0-0000-0000- \$ 698,000

Appropriations:

Account String: **4000-4001-4115-765-757507-41-0-0000-0000-** \$ 698,000

Project String: 411500037-PHASE 2-CCNT

Total Appropriations \$ 698,000

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$698,000 in the Water Enterprise fund for the water main replacements within the area bound by West Clinton Avenue, North Teilman Avenue, West University Avenue, and North West Avenue.

Total Revenues

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

1 of 2

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF FRESNO ) ss. CITY OF FRESNO )		
I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk or resolution was adopted by the Council of the day of	the City of Fresno, at a regul	
AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :		
Mayor Approval:  Mayor Approval/No Return:  Mayor Veto:  Council Override Vote:	, 202	25 25
	TODD STERMER, CMC City Clerk	
	BY: Deputy	 Date